

## Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs S Jones & Mrs W Mitchell

**Clubs - Llangewydd Junior Gardening** 



Annwyl Rieni/Gwarchodwyr, Dear Parents/Carers,

Our after school Gardening Club will be starting on Wednesday 27<sup>d</sup> September and it will run from 3.30pm to 4.30pm Wednesdays initially for 6 weeks (come rain or shine). We will be working on the school allotment beds and flower planters in preparation for the next growing season. If it is too cold, wet or windy then the club will still take place, but inside in the Outdoor Classroom. This term the Gardening Club will be for Year 5 & 6 pupils. There will be a limited number of places (12-16) but I will try to include as many interested pupils as possible.

Your child has indicated that they would like to attend our after school Gardening Club. If you are happy for your child to attend our Gardening Club then please complete the parental/carer consent form below to indicate whether you will collect your child at the Heol-y-Frenhines gate or whether they are allowed to walk home.

Please could your child return their form to to me directly or via their Class Teacher by Friday 22<sup>nd</sup> September.

Yours sincerely, Miss J Woolford

I, Parent/Carer (signature/print name) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ give permission for

to attend Gardening Club after school on Wednesdays between 3.30 pm and 4.30 pm. My child is able to walk home. I will collect my child from school at the Heol-Y-Frenhines gate.

> Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk